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 Washington State Population and Birth Counts, 2020 
 
 

County Total Population1 Population 0-19 
Years1 

Live Births2 Singleton Live 
Births2 

State Total 7,656,200 1,885,561 83,101 80,646 
Adams 20,450 8,166 328 322 
Asotin 22,640 4,991 212 201 
Benton 205,700 57,904 2,486 2,418 
Chelan 79,660 19,906 794 771 
Clallam 76,770 14,455 606 578 
Clark 499,200 126,317 5,344 5,172 
Columbia 4,185 844 33 29 
Cowlitz 110,500 27,092 1,236 1,198 
Douglas 43,750 11,988 465 456 
Ferry 7,910 1,658 64 64 
Franklin 96,760 33,481 1,477 1,437 
Garfield 2,225 519 18 16 
Grant 100,130 31,763 1,381 1,342 
Grays Harbor 74,720 16,558 683 670 
Island 85,530 17,855 787 767 
Jefferson 32,190 4,446 129 129 
King 2,260,800 512,929 23,638 22,924 
Kitsap 272,200 62,134 2,794 2,698 
Kittitas 48,140 12,351 392 378 
Klickitat 22,770 4,851 202 192 
Lewis 80,250 19,074 890 865 
Lincoln 11,050 2,569 117 117 
Mason 65,650 14,005 669 645 
Okanogan 43,130 10,657 419 410 
Pacific 21,840 4,049 177 171 
Pend Oreille 13,850 2,835 114 104 
Pierce 900,700 237,579 11,045 10,716 
San Juan 17,340 2,481 110 110 
Skagit 130,450 31,021 1,350 1,314 
Skamania 12,220 2,529 109 109 
Snohomish 830,500 202,251 9,339 9,079 
Spokane 522,600 135,626 5,718 5,541 
Stevens 45,920 10,285 407 397 
Thurston 291,000 70,521 2,942 2,845 
Wahkiakum 4,210 723 26 26 
Walla Walla 62,580 15,943 559 545 
Whatcom 228,000 54,070 2,003 1,947 
Whitman 50,480 14,469 378 364 
Yakima 258,200 84,664 3,563 3,489 

 
1. Office of Financial Management, Postcensal Estimates of April 1 Population by Age and Sex: 2010 -Present. Accessed through Washington 

Community Health Assessment Tool, December 2021. 
2. Washington State Department of Health, Center for Health Statistics, Birth Certificate Data, 2020. 
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Pregnancy Outcomes Washington State Residents, 1990 – 2020  
 

Year Women 
15-441 

Pregnancy 
Number2,3,4 

Pregnancy 
Rate 5 

Live 
Births 
Number2 

Live 
Births 
Rate5 

Abortion 
Number 4,6 

Abortion 
Rate 6 

Fetal 
Death 
Number3,7 

Fetal 
Death 
Ratio 5 

1990 1,152,242 110,543 96.0 79,468 69.0 30,613 26.6 462 5.8 
1991 1,183,653 110,778 93.6 79,962 67.6 30,390 25.7 426 5.3 
1992 1,197,928 109,267 91.2 79,897 66.7 28,922 24.1 448 5.6 
1993 1,215,051 107,971 88.9 78,771 64.8 28,804 23.7 396 5.0 
1994 1,227,406 105,141 85.7 77,368 63.0 27,330 22.3 443 5.7 
1995 1,243,506 104,309 83.9 77,240 62.1 26,650 21.4 419 5.4 
1996 1,257,029 104,732 83.3 77,874 62.0 26,396 21.0 462 5.9 
1997 1,271,209 105,653 83.1 78,141 61.5 27,055 21.3 457 5.8 
1998 1,279,437 105,724 82.6 79,640 62.2 25,613 20.0 471 5.9 
1999 1,285,708 106,010 82.5 79,577 61.9 25,965 20.2 468 5.9 
2000 1,292,589 107,504 83.2 81,004 62.7 26,063 20.2 437 5.4 
2001 1,298,668 105,958 81.6 79,542 61.2 25,998 20.0 418 5.3 
2002 1,300,286 104,883 80.7 79,003 60.8 25,446 19.6 434 5.5 
2003 1,298,673 106,086 81.7 80,482 62.0 25,106 19.3 498 6.2 
2004 1,301,735 106,715 82.0 81,715 62.8 24,568 18.9 432 5.3 
2005 1,308,651 107,306 82.0 82,625 63.1 24,162 18.5 519 6.3 
2006 1,325,991 112,125 84.6 86,845 65.5 24,790 18.7 490 5.6 
2007 1,339,756 114,149 85.2 88,921 66.4 24,735 18.5 493 5.5 
2008 1,350,299 115,092 85.2 90,270 66.9 24,279 18.0 543 6.0 
2009 1,354,669 112,381 83.0 89,242 65.9 22,642 16.7 497 5.6 
2010 1,355,794 108,055 79.7 86,480 63.8 21,076 15.5 499 5.8 
2011 1,354,687 107,562 79.4 86,929 64.2 20,048 14.8 585 6.7 
2012 1,357,313 106,174 78.2 87,417 64.4 18,257 13.5 500 5.7 
2013 1,361,831 104,529 76.8 86,566 63.6 17,431 12.8 532 6.1 
2014 1,372,407 106,656 77.7 88,561 64.5 17,552 12.8 543 6.1 
2015 1,381,773 106,716 77.2 89.000 64.4 17,208 12.5 508 5.7 
2016 1,400,197 107,695 76.9 90,489 64.6 17,093 12.2 498 5.5 
2017 1,422,289 104,620 73.6 87,508 61.5 17,071 12.0 505 5.8 
2018 1,446,232 103,160 71.3 86,047 59.5 17,026 11.8 485 5.6 
2019 1,472,317 102,507 69.6 84,918 57.7 17,087 11.6 502 5.9 
2020 1,494,885 100,068 66.9 83,101 55.6 16,050 11.0 462 5.6 

 
1. Office of Financial Management, Postcensal Estimates of April 1 Population by Age and Sex: 2010 -Present. Accessed through Washington 

Community Health Assessment Tool, December 2021. 
2 Washington: WA State Department of Health, Center for Health Statistics, Birth Certificate Data, 1990-2020. 
3 Washington: WA State Department of Health, Center for Health Statistics, Fetal Deaths, 1990-2020. 
4 Olympia Washington: WA State Department of Health, Center for Health Statistics, Abortion Data, 1990-2020. 
5 Rates equal total pregnancies, births, or abortions per 1,000 women of childbearing age (15-44). The fetal death ratio is equal to total fetal deaths 

per 1,000 live births. 
6 Abortions for 1992-1995 include:  1,262; 1,234; 1,316; and 1,346 estimated abortions that were not reported in original published reports. 
7 Fetal death reporting is required only when the gestational period is twenty weeks or more. 
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 Washington State Mortality by Year, 1992-2019 
 

   Perinatal     Neonatal       Postneonatal     Infant Child 
 Fetal plus 0-6 

days1,2 
      0-27 days1      28-364 days1        0-364 days1   1-19 years 3 

Year Number Rate 4 Number Rate4 Number Rate4 Number Rate4 Number Rate5 

1992 667 8.3 291 3.6 249 3.1 540 6.8 502 35.8 
1993 589 7.4 247 3.1 248 3.2 495 6.3 536 37.1 
1994 651 8.4 275 3.6 203 2.6 478 6.2 557 37.7 
1995 635 8.2 259 3.4 190 2.5 449 5.8 520 34.4 
1996 704 9.0 292 3.8 175 2.3 467 6.0 504 32.6 
1997 664 8.4 263 3.4 177 2.3 440 5.6 524 33.3 
1998 692 8.6 285 3.6 167 2.1 452 5.7 479 30.1 
1999 674 8.4 257 3.2 144 1.8 401 5.0 488 30.3 

 
2000 628 7.7 248 3.1 175 2.1 423 5.2 470 29.3 
2001 652 8.2 292 3.7 169 2.1 461 5.8 454 28.1 
2002 657 8.3 287 3.6 165 2.1 452 5.7 473 29.2 
2003 734 9.1 302 3.8 145 1.8 447 5.6 454 28.1 
2004 639 7.8 273 3.3 178 2.2 451 5.5 430 26.5 
2005 703 8.5 251 3.0 169 2.0 420 5.1 417 25.6 
2006 706 8.1 260 3.0 146 1.7 406 4.7 425 25.8 
2007 692 7.7 253 2.8 174 2.0 427 4.8 394 23.7 
2008 776 8.5 301 3.3 190 2.1 491 5.4 405 24.1 
2009 698 7.8 254 2.8 184 2.1 438 4.9 386 22.9 

 
2010 709 8.2 267 3.1 122 1.4 388 4.5 355 21.0 
2011 779 8.9 245 2.8 142 1.6 387 4.5 340 20.3 
2012 747 8.5 305 3.5 137 1.6 442 5.1 380 22.7 
2013 741 8.5 257 3.0 125 1.4 382 4.4 341 20.4 
2014 757 8.5 264 3.0 138 1.6 402 4.5 326 19.4 
2015 740 8.3 289 3.3 142 1.6 431 4.8 380 22.4 

 
2016 708 7.8 252 2.8 138 1.5 390 4.3 354 20.6 
2017 681 7.8 208 2.4 140 1.6 344 3.9 364 20.1 

2018 693 8.1 270 3.1 131 1.5 400 4.6 404 22.9 
2019 685 8.1 249 2.9 117 1.4 366 4.3 364 20.4 

 
 

1. WA State Department of Health, Center for Health Statistics, Linked Infant Birth-Death File, 1992-2019. 
2. WA State Department of Health, Center for Health Statistics, Fetal Death File, 1992-2019. 
3. Washington: WA State Department of Health, Center for Health Statistics, Death Data, 1992-2019. 
4. Rate per 1,000 Livebirths. 
5. Rate per 100,000 children 1-19 years 
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